3:04 PM
01/10/23

Accrual Basis

Village of North Henderson
Monthly Treasurer's Report

December 2022

Date:

01-100 - General Fund Bank Accounts
01-101 - General Fund - Checking #213268
01-105 - General Fund - Savings #35327
01-106 - GF Road & Bridge Svgs #334538
01-115 - General Fund Investments-CD's

32978 - GEN CD #32978 11/1 6/23 0.75%

Total 01-115 - General Fund Investments-...
Total 01-100 - General Fund Bank Accounts

17-100 - MFT Bank Accounts
17-101 - MFT Fund - Checking #21 3276
17-105 - MFTFund - Savings #35343
17-115 - MFT Investments-CD's
32976M - MFT CD #32976 11/16/23 0.75%

Total 17-115 - MFT Investments-CD's
Total 17-100 - MFT Bank Accounts

35-100 - Grant Account
35-101 - Grant Checking Account #5015680

Total 35-100 - Grant Account

51-100 - Water Fund Bank Accounts
51-101 - Water Fund - Checking #213284
51-102 - Depreciation Savings WF #334529
51-103 - Roof Repair Savings WF #334535
51-104 - FSB Loan Rpmt Savings #334532
51-105 - Water Fund - Savings #35355
51-110 - Water Depreciation-CD's

32722 - WF Depr CD #32722 3/28/23 0.40%
32756 - WF CD 32756 Rf Rpr10/19/230.55%

Total 51-110 - Water Depreciation-CD's
Total 51-100 - Water Fund Bank Accounts

51-250 - Long Term Liabilities
51-251 - Farmers State Bank Note Payable

Total 51-250 - Long Term Liabilities

TOTAL

Signed:

Dec 22

1,372.82
52,462.69
12,017.53

12,300.92

12,300.92

78,153.96

10.17
51,339.59

12,301.96

12,301.96

63,651.72

9,741.70

9,741.70

783.96
18,380.89
19,325.94

9,900.84
81,671.09

1,611.64
1,582.43

3,194.07

133,256.79

-73,267.82

-73,267.82

211,536.35




10:47 AM

village of North Henderson

General Fund Profit & Loss

01/10/23

Accrual Basis December 2022

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
01-300 - Income - General Fund
01-310 - Taxes General Fund
01-313 - Utilitiy tax

Total 01-310 - Taxes General Fund

01-340 - Intergovernmental Revenue GF
01-341 - State Income Tax GF
01-342 - State Replacement Tax GF
01-344 - Sales Tax GF
01-345 - State Use Tax GF

Total 01-340 - intergovernmental Revenue GF

01-380 - Other Revenues GF
01-381 - Interest Income - GF

Total 01-380 - Other Revenues GF
Total 01-300 - Income - General Fund
Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
01-000 - General Fund Expenses
01-400 - Personnel GF
01-410 - APPT OFF Grss Wages Exp GF
01-430 - Salaries Elected - GF
01-431 - TRUSTEE Gross Wages Exp GF
01-435 - OFFICERS Gross Wages Exp GF

Total 01-430 - Salaries Elected - GF

01-460 - Pension Benefit Expense GF
01-461 - SS Tax Expense VILLAGE GF
01-462 - Medicare Tax Expense VILLAGE GF

Total 01-460 - Pension Benefit Expense GF
Total 01400 - Personnel GF

01-500 - Contractual Services GF
01-530 - Professional Services GF
01-537 - Animal control GF

Total 01-530 - Professional Services GF

01-550 - Communications GF
01-553 - Printing & Publishing - GF

Total 01-550 - Communications GF

01-570 - Service Charges GF
01-571 - Gas Utilities Expense GF
01-5712 - Village Bldg - 206 South Street

Total 01-571 - Gas Utilities Expense GF
Total 01-570 - Service Charges GF

Dec 22

637.32

-

637.32

1,484.73
38.04
145.00
580.94

-

2,248.71

16.22

I

16.22

[y

2,902.25

2,902.25

2,902.25

750.00

120.00
100.00

J—

220.00

60.14
14.07

[

74.21

1,044.21

61.71

61.71

92.40

92.40

261.88
261.88

261.88
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10:47 AM

01/10/23
Accrual Basis

village of North Henderson
General Fund Profit & Loss

December 2022

01-580 - Vehicle Repairs - Gen Fd
01-582 - Truck 2 (Pick-up)

Total 01-580 - Vehicle Repairs - Gen Fd
Total 01-500 Contractual Services GF
Total 01-000 - General Fund Expenses
Total Expense
Net Ordinary income

Net Income

Dec 22

219.70

I
219.70
635.69
1,679.90
1,679.90
1,222.35

.

1,222.35

—
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10:50 AM

01/10/23

Accrual Basis December 2022

Village of North Henderson
Motor Fuel Tax Profit & Loss

Ordinary Income/Expense
income
17-300 - Income - MFT
17-340 - Intergovernmental Revenue MFT
17-343 - Motor Fuel Tax Revenue - MFT

Total 17-340 - Intergovernmental Revenue MFT

17-380 - Other Revenues MFT
17-381 - Interest Income - MFT

Total 17-380 - Other Revenues MFT
Total 17-300 - Income - MFT
Total Income
Gross Profit
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Dec 22
__ e
552.82
10.87
10.87
563.69
563.69
563.69
563.69
563.69
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Village of North Henderson

Water System Profit & Loss
December 2022

3:00 PM

01/10/23
Accrual Basis

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
51-300 - Income-Water Fund
51-360 - Water Collections WF

51-380 - Other Revenues WF
51-381 - Interest Income - WF

Total 51-380 - Other Revenues WF

Dec 22

4,479.50

16.97
16.97

————

Total 51-300 - Income-Water Fund

Total Income

4,496.47

—

4,496.47

Gross Profit

Expense
51-000 - Water Fund Expenses
51-500 - Contractual Services WF
51-510 - Maintenance Services WF
51-515 - Maint Serv Exp Water System WF

4,496.47

442.58

-

Total 51-510 - Maintenance Services WF

51-550 - Communications WF
51-551 - Postage Expense WF

442.58

60.00

-

Total 51-550 - Communications WF
51-590 - Other Contractual Services WF

60.00
689.16

Total 51-500 - Contractual Services WF

51-600 - Commodities WF
51-610 - Maintenance Supplies WF
51-615 - Chemicals - Water Fd

1,191.74

358.50

—_—

Total 51-610 - Maintenance Supplies WF

358.50

PE————

Total 51-600 - Commodities WF

358.50

Total 51-000 - Water Fund Expenses

1,5650.24

Total Expense

1,550.24

Net Ordinary Income

2,946.23

Net Income

2,946.23
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3:01 PM

01/10/23
Accrual Basis

General Fund Monthly

village of North Henderson
Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
01-100 - General Fund Bank Accounts

01-101 - General Fund - Checking #21 3268

01-105 - General Fund - Savings #35327

01-106 - GF Road & Bridge Svgs #334538

01-115 - General Fund Investments-CD's
32978 - GEN CD #32978 11/16/23 0.75%

Total 01-115 - General Fund Investments-CD's
Total 01-100 - General Fund Bank Accounts
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
01-170 - Fixed Assets GF
01-173 - Buildings

01-175 - Vehicles, Machinery & Equipment
Total 01-170 - Fixed Assets GF
Total Fixed Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
01-211 - Accounts Payable GF

Total Accounts Payable

Other Current Liabilities
01-200 - Current Liabilities GF
01-212 - Wages Payable GF
01-215 - SS Payable GF
01-2151 - SS Payable ALL EMPL GF
0121511 - SS Payable TRUSTEE GF
0121512 - SS Payable OFFICER GF

Total 01-2151 - SS Payable ALL EMPL GF
01-2154 - SS Payable VILLAGE GF
Total 01-215 - SS Payable GF

01-216 - M/C Payable GF
01-2161 - MIC Payable ALL EMPL GF
0121611 - M/C Payable TRUSTEE GF
0121612 - M/C Payable OFFICER GF

Total 01-2161 - M/C Payable ALL EMPL GF
01-2164 - M/C Payable VILLAGE GF

Total 01-216 - M/C Payable GF

Dec 31, 22

1,372.82
52,462.69
12,017.53

12,300.92
. ueE
78,153.96
78,153.96

78,153.96

47,027.82
13,529.95

60,557.77

60,557.77

-

138,711.73

-803.80

-803.80

562.74

608.22
2,799.50

P ———————

3,407.72

3,414.22

6,821.94

142.45
649.31

J—

791.76
797.32

1,589.08
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3:01 PM

01/10/23
Accrual Basis

village of North Henderson

General Fund Monthly Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2022

01-217 - State Tax Payable GF
01-2171 - State Tax Payable ALL EMPL
0121712 - State Tax payable OFFICER GF

Total 01-2171 - State Tax Payable ALL EMPL
Total 01-217 - State Tax Payable GF
Total 01-200 - Current Liabilities GF
Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Dec 31, 22

5.56

e

5.56

I

5.56

-

8,979.32
8,979.32
8,175.52
8,175.52

e

8,175.52

-
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3:01 PM village of North Henderson

01110/23 Motor Fuel Tax Monthly Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2022
Dec 31, 22
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
17-100 - MFT Bank Accounts
47-101 - MFT Fund - Checking #213276 10.17
47-105 - MFTFund - Savings #35343 51,339.59
17-115 - MFT Investments-CD's
32976M + MFT CD #32976 11/16/23 0.75% 12,301.96
Total 17-115* MFT Investments-CD's 12,301.96
Total 17-100 - MFT Bank Accounts 63,651.72
Total Checking/Savings 63,651.72
Total Current Assets 63,651.72
TOTAL ASSETS 63,651.72
————
LIABILITIES & EQUITY 0.00
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3:02 PM village of North Henderson
01/10/23 Water Fund Monthly Balance Sheet

Accrual Basis

As of December 31, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
51-100 - Water Fund Bank Accounts

51-101 - Water Fund - Checking #213284

51-102 - Depreciation savings WF #334529

51-103 - Roof Repair Savings WF #334535

51-104 - FSB Loan Rpmt Savings #334532

51-105 - Water Fund - Savings #35355

51-110 - Water Depreciation-CD's
32722 - WF Depr CD #32722 3/28/23 0.40%
32756 - WF CD 32756 Rf Rpr10/1 9/230.55%
51-110 - Water Depreciation-CD's - Other

Total 51-110 - Water Depreciation-CD's
Total 51-100 - Water Fund Bank Accounts
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
51-170 - Fixed Assets - WF
51-171 - Land WF

51-172 - Water Pump House
51-173 - Acc Depr-Water Pump House
51-172 - Water Pump House - Other

Total 51-172 - Water Pump House
51-174 - Equipment WF

51-182 - Additions to Water Plant
51-183 - Acc Depr-Additions-Water Plant
51-182 - Additions to Water Plant - Other

Total 51-182 - Additions to Water Plant
Total 51-170 - Fixed Assets - WF
Total Fixed Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Long Term Liabilities

51-250 - Long Term Liabilities
51-251 - Farmers State Bank Note Payable

Total 51-250 - Long Term Liabilities
Total Long Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Dec 31, 22

783.96
18,380.89
19,325.94

9,900.84
81,671.09

1,611.64
1,582.43
1.40

-
3,195.47

133,258.19

133,258.19

133,258.19

6,585.00

-128,349.59
513,617.49

—

385,267.90
27,503.26

-137,654.25
149,927.40

—e———

12,273.15

431,629.31
431,629.31

564,887.50

73,267.82

73,267.82

73,267.82

73,267.82

73,267.82
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3:03 PM Village of North Henderson
0110123 Paid Bills
Accrual Basis December 2022
Date Num Lr Memo Account Amount
01-100 - General Fund Bank Accounts
01-101 - General Fund - Checking #213268
12/12/2022 8447 Office Specialists, Inc. Acct. # 12939, Inv. # 1137102-0 & # 1137212-0. 01-101 - General Fund - Checki
12/12/2022 8448 Office Specialists, Inc. Acct. # 0S12939, Inv. # 294779. Computer. 01-101 - General m”__”a - oﬂmmﬂﬂm Hw“ wwmw 1 mmm.ow
12112/2022 8449  USPS . Annual PO Box Rent, Box #101. 01101 - General Fund - Checking #213268 -1,267.00
12/12/2022 8450 Mercer County Animal Control December 2022. 01-101 - General Fund - Osmoazm #213268 e
12/12/2022 8451 Melody Hall AO_n_._& . Payroll November 2022. Gross $600.00 less SS 37.20 ... 01-101 - General Fund - Checking #213268 m.mM.j
12/12/2022 8452 Carol momma?___m@w President) Payroll 9/01/22-11/30/22. Gross $300.00 less SS 18.60...  01-101 General Fund - Checking #213268 -wa;o
12/12/2022 8453 Gary Whitcomb {Treasurer} Payroll 9/01/22-11/30/22. Gross $450.00 less SS 27.90...  01-101 - General Fund - Checking #213268 .»w o
12/12/2022 8454 _,\_._n:m__m Adams{Trustee} Payroll 9/01/22-11/30/22. Gross $90.00 less SS 5.58 le...  01-101 - General Fund - Checking #213268 ot
12/12/2022 8455 Diane Brown{Trustee} Payroll 9/01/22-11/30/22. Gross $60.00 less SS 3.72le.. 01-101 - General Fund - Checking #213268 y
\2/12/2022 8456  Angie Chandlee {Trustee} Payroll 9/01/22-11/30/22. Gross $60.00 less SS 3.72le... 01101 - General Fund - Ghecking #213268 -55:41
12/12/2022 8457 Karin Simkins {Trustee} Payroll 9/01/22-11/30/22. Gross $90.00 less SS 5.58 le...  01-101 - General Fund - Checking #213268 -ww.ﬁ
12/12/2022 8458 Cheryl Stevens{T rustee} Payroll 9/01/22-11/30/22. Gross $90.00 less SS 5.58 le...  01-101 - General Fund - Checking #213268 muﬂ
12/12/2022 8459 Ameren 01149-91698 01-101 - General Fund - Checking #213268 -390.90
12/12/2022 8460 Don's Market News Norh Henderson Caucus ad & Christmas Lighting Ad. 01-101 - General Fund - Checking #213268 .
12/12/2022 8461 Gold Star FS, Inc. Acct. # 6832700, Ticket # 14811048. 01-101 - General Fund - Checking #213268 mmmww
Total 01-101 - General Fund - Checking #213268 4037.20
Total 01-100 - General Fund Bank Accounts . A_oww.mo
51-100 - Water Fund Bank Accounts |
51-101 - Water Fund - Checking #213284
12/12/2022 7788 pace Analytical Services, LLC Customer # 72-102364, Inv. # 19535595 & # 19537337 51-101 - Water Fund - C i
) - - - Checking #2
12122022 7789  USPS Stamps, Consent Calendar 3/25/13. 51-101 - Water Fund - Chrocking *wam 1212
12/12/2022 7790 Bob Shull November 2022. 51-101 - Water Fund - Checking #213284 umwww
1211212022 7791 Ameren 01149-91698 51-101 - Water Fund - Checking #213284 674.95
12/12/2022 7792 Sentry Pool, Inc.. Customer # 54900, Inv. # 486306. 51-101 - Water Fund - Checking #213284 119
12/12/2022 7793 Mechanical Service, Inc. Customer # 12369, Contract # 158, Inv. # 15357. 51-101 - Water Fund - Checking #213284 phri
121122022 7794  Blick & Blick Oil, Inc. Gustomer # 1-65830, Inv. # 43274 Propane. 21101 - Water Fund - Checking #213284 o
Total 51-101 - Water Fund - Checking #213284 R ——
Total 51-100 - Water Fund Bank Accounts Moom. 74
TOTAL B T
-6,042.94

e

———
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3:07 PM

01/10/23
Accrual Basis

Village of North Henderson

Unpaid Bills

December 2022 through January 2023

Date Num Name

01-211 - Accounts Payable GF
12/26/2022 Coke's Sales & Service

12/29/2022 Gold Star FS, Inc.

12/31/2022 Mercer County Animal Control
12/31/2022 Melody Hall {Clerk}
01/01/2023 Conoco

01/01/2023 United States Treasury
01/03/2023 Ameren

Total 01-211 - Accounts Payable GF

51-211 - Accounts Payable WF

12/08/2022 Sentry Pool, Inc.

12/15/2022 Pace Analytical Services, LLC
12/31/2022 USPS

12/31/2022 Bob Shull

01/03/2023 Ameren

Total 51-211 - Accounts Payable WF
TOTAL

s

Memo

Battery 99F250 Pickup.
Acct. # 6832700, Inv. # 148010326.
January 2023.

Payroll December 2022. Gross $600.00 less SS 37.20 les...

Fuel Inv. # 85.
4th Quarter Taxes 2022, FEIN # 36-2962249.
Acct. # 01149-91698.

Customer # 54900, Inv. # 486512 & # 486645.
Customer # 72-102364, Inv. # 19539647.
Stamps, Consent Calendar 3/25/13.
December 2022.

Acct. # 01149-91698.

-

01-211
01-211
01-211
01-211
01-211
01-211
01-211

51-211
51-211
51-211
51-211
51-211

Account

. Accounts Payable GF
- Accounts Payable GF
- Accounts Payable GF
- Accounts Payable GF
- Accounts Payable GF
- Accounts Payable GF
- Accounts Payable GF

- Accounts Payable WF
- Accounts Payable WF
- Accounts Payable WF
- Accounts Payable WF
. Accounts Payable WF

Amount

219.70
261.88

61.71
554.10

95.00
445.23
413.59

2,051.21

239.00
92.58
60.00

350.00

821.72

1,563.30

3,614.51
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3:04 PM
01/10/23

Accrual Basis

Village of North Henderson

Transactions by Account

As of December 31, 2022

12/12/2022 8453

Gary Whitcomb {Tre...

Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8454 Michelle Adams{Tru...
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8455 Diane Brown{Trustee}
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8456 Angie Chandlee {Tru...
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8457 Karin Simkins {Trust...
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8458 Chery! Stevens{Trus...

12/12/2022 8459
12/12/2022 8460
12/12/2022 8461

Ameren
Don's Market News
Gold Star FS, Inc.

Bill Pmt -Check
Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check

Total 01-101 - General Fund - Checking #213268

01-105 - General Fund - Savings #35327

Deposit 12/08/2022
Transfer 12/09/2022
Deposit 12/12/2022
Deposit 12/15/2022
Deposit 12/15/2022
Deposit 12/15/2022
Deposit 12/30/2022
Deposit 12/31/2022

Total 01-105 - General Fund - Savings #35327

01-106 - GF Road & Bridge Svgs #334538
Deposit 12/31/2022

Total 01-106 - GF Road & Bridge Svgs #334538

01-115 - General Fund Investments-CD's
32978 - GEN CD #32978 11/16/23 0.75%
Total 32978 - GEN CD #32978 11/16/23 0.75%

Total 01-115 - General Fund Investments-CD's

Total 01-100 - General Fund Bank Accounts
TOTAL

Type Date Num Name Memo
01-100 - General Fund Bank Accounts

01-101 - General Fund - Checking #213268

Transfer 12/09/2022 Funds Transfer
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8447 Office Specialists, Inc. Acct. # 12939...
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8448 Office Specialists, Inc.  Acct. #0S12...
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8449 USPS Annual PO Bo...
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8450 Mercer County Anim...  December 20...
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8451 Melody Hall {Clerk} Payroll Nove...
Bill Pmt -Check 1211212022 8452 Carol Rogers{Village... ~ Payroll 9/01/2..

Payroll 9/01/2....
Payroll 9/01/2....
Payroll 9/01/2..
Payroll 9/01/2..
Payroll 9/01/2..
Payroll 9/01/2..
01149-91698
Norh Henders...
Acct. # 68327...

Deposit
Funds Transfer
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

Deposit

Cir

XXX XXXXXXX XX XX

XX X X X XXX

Split Amount
01-105 - Gener... 3,500.00
01-211 - Accou.. -52.03
01-211 - Accou... -1,267.00
01-211 - Accou... -66.00
01-211 - Accou... -61.71
01-211 - Accou... -554.10
01-211 - Accou... -277.05
01-211 - Accou... -415.57
01-211 - Accou... -83.11
01-211 - Accou... -55.41
01-211 - Accou... -55.41
01-211 - Accou.. -83.11
01-211 - Accou.. -83.11
01-211 - Accou.. -390.90
01-211 - Accou.. -92.40
01-211 - Accou.. -500.29

-537.20

01-342 - State ... 38.04
01-101 - Gener... -3,500.00
01-344 - Sales ... 125.26
01-344 - Sales .. 19.74
01-345 - State ... 580.94
01-341 - State ... 1,484.73
01-313 - Utilitiy... 637.32
01-381 - Intere... 10.99
-602.98

01-381 - Intere... 5.23
5.23

R

-1,134.95

-1,134.95

Balance

79,288.91
1,910.02
5,410.02
5,357.99
4,090.99
4,024.99
3,963.28
3,409.18
3,132.13
2,716.56
2,633.45
2,578.04
2,522.63
2,439.52
2,356.41
1,965.51
1,873.11
1,372.82

e

1,372.82

53,065.67
53,103.71
49,603.71
49,728.97
49,748.71
50,329.65
51,814.38
52,451.70
52,462.69

52,462.69

12,012.30
12,017.53

—

12,017.53

12,300.92
12,300.92
12,300.92

-

12,300.92

= A A

78,153.96

[T e I

78,153.96
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3:05 PM

01/10/23
Accrual Basis

Village of North Henderson

Transactions by Account
As of December 31, 2022

Type Date Num

1\\1\
17-100 - MFT Bank Accounts
17-101 - MFT Fund - Checking #213276
Total 17-101 - MFT Fund - Checking #213276

17-105 - MFTFund - Savings #35343

Deposit 12/08/2022
Deposit 12/09/2022
Deposit 12/31/2022

Total 17-105 - MFTFund - Savings #35343

17-115 - MFT Investments-CD's
32976M - MFT CD #32976 11/16/23 0.75%
Total 32976M - MFT CD #32976 11/16/23 0.75%

Total 17-115 - MFT Investments-CD's
Total 17-100 - MFT Bank Accounts
TOTAL

Name

Memo

Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

Cir

X X X

split

P M————

17-343 - Motor ...
17-343 - Motor ...
17-381 - Intere...

Amount

R

312.67
240.15
10.87

563.69

563.69
563.69

Balance

-

63,088.03
10.17
10.17

50,775.90
51,088.57
51,328.72
51,339.59

I

51,339.59

12,301.96
12,301.96
12,301.96

-

12,301.96

[

63,651.72

e

63,651.72
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Village of North Henderson

Transactions by Account
As of December 31, 2022

3:05 PM

01/10/23
Accrual Basis

Type Date Num Name Memo Cir

35-100 - Grant Account
35-101 - Grant Checking Account #5015680
Total 35-101 - Grant Checking Account #5015680

Total 35-100 - Grant Account
TOTAL

Split

Amount

Balance

-

9,741.70
9,741.70
9,741.70

—

9,741.70

-

9,741.70

—
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3:05 PM Village of North Henderson
01110123 Transactions by Account
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2022
Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Split Amount Balance
51-100 - Water Fund Bank Accounts 131,642.59
51-101 - Water Fund - Checking #213284 789.70
Transfer 12/09/2022 Funds Transfer X 51-105 - Water... 2,000.00 2,789.70
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 7788 Pace Analytical Serv... Customer #7... X 51-211 - Accou... -112.13 2,677.57
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 7789 USPS Stamps, Cons... X 51-211 - Accou... -60.00 2,617.57
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 7790 Bob Shull November 20... X 51-211 - Accou... -350.00 2,267.57
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 779N Ameren 01149-91698 X 51-211 - Accou... -674.95 1,592.62
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 7792 Sentry Pool, Inc. Customer #5... X 51-211 - Accou... -119.50 1,473.12
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 7793 Mechanical Service, ... Customer #1... X 51-211 - Accou... -15.00 1,458.12
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 7794 Blick & Blick Oil, Inc. Customer # 1-... X 51-211 - Accou... -674.16 783.96
Total 51-101 - Water Fund - Checking #213284 -5.74 783.96
51-102 - Depreciation Savings WF #334529 17,937.98
Transfer 12/09/2022 Funds Transfer X 51-105 - Water... 435.00 18,372.98
Deposit 12/31/2022 Deposit X 51-3812 - Inter... 7.9 18,380.89
Total 51-102 - Depreciation Savings WF #334529 442 .91 18,380.89
51-103 - Roof Repair Savings WF #334535 19,157.33
Transfer 12/09/2022 Funds Transfer X 51-105 - Water... 160.16 19,317.49
Deposit 12/31/2022 Deposit X  51-3813 - Inter... miuw 19,325.94
Total 51-103 - Roof Repair Savings WEF #334535 168.61 19,325.94
51-104 - FSB Loan Rpmt Savings #334532 9,831.23
Transfer 12/09/2022 Funds Transfer X 51-105 - Water... 962.50 10,793.73
Bill Pmt -Check 12/26/2022 Farmers State Bank ...  Appr Consent... X  51-211 - Accou... -897.42 9,896.31
Deposit 12/31/2022 Deposit X 51-3814 - Inter... o 4.53 9,900.84
Total 51-104 - FSB Loan Rpmt Savings #334532 69.61 9,900.84
51-105 - Water Fund - Savings #35355 80,732.28
Deposit 12/05/2022 Deposit X 51-360 - Water... 1,334.70 82,066.98
Deposit 12/09/2022 Deposit X 51-360 - Water... 1,011.49 83,078.47
Transfer 12/09/2022 Funds Transfer X 51-101 - Water... -2,000.00 81,078.47
Transfer 12/09/2022 Funds Transfer X 51-103 - Roof ... -160.16 80,918.31
Transfer 12/09/2022 Funds Transfer X 51-102 - Depre... -435.00 80,483.31
Transfer 12/09/2022 Funds Transfer X 51-104 - FSB L... -962.50 79,520.81
Deposit 12/30/2022 Deposit X  51-360 - Water... 2,133.31 81,654.12
Deposit 12/31/2022 Deposit X 51-381 - Intere... 16.97 81,671.09
Total 51-105 - Water Fund - Savings #35355 938.81 81,671.09
51-110 - Water Depreciation-CD's 3,194.07
32722 - WF Depr CD #32722 3/28/23 0.40% 1,611.64
Total 32722 - WF Depr CD #32722 3/28/23 0.40% 1,611.64
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3:05 PM Village of North Henderson
01/10/23 Transactions by Account
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2022
Type Date Num Name Memo p Split Amount Balance
32756 - WF CD 32756 Rf Rpr10/1 9/230.55% 1,582.43
Total 32756 - WF CD 32756 Rf Rpr10/19/230.55% 1,582.43
Total 51-110 - Water Depreciation-CD's 3,194.07
Total 51-100 - Water Fund Bank Accounts 1,614.20 133,256.79
TOTAL 1,614.20 133,256.79
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3:05 PM Village of North Henderson
01/10/23 Transactions by Account
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2022
Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Split Amount Balance
01-100 - General Fund Bank Accounts 79,288.91
01-101 - General Fund - Checking #213268 1,910.02
Transfer 12/09/2022 Funds Transfer X 01-105 - Gener... 3,500.00 5,410.02
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8447 Office Specialists, Inc. ~ Acct. # 12939... X 01-211 - Accou... -52.03 5,357.99
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8448 Office Specialists, Inc. ~ Acct. #0S12... X 01-211 - Accou... -1,267.00 4,090.99
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8449 USPS Annual PO Bo... X 01-211 - Accou... -66.00 4,024.99
12/12/2022 8450 Mercer County Anim...  December 20... 01-211 - Accou... -61.71 3,963.28
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8451 Melody Hall {Clerk} Payroll Nove... X 01-211 - Accou... -554.10 3,409.18
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8452 Carol Rogers{Village...  Payroll 9/01/2.. X 01-211 - Accou... -277.05 3,132.13
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8453 Gary Whitcomb {Tre... Payroll 9/01/2.. X 01-211 - Accou... -415.57 2,716.56
Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8454 Michelle Adams{Tru...  Payroll 8/01/2.. X 01-211 - Accou.. -83.11 2,633.45
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8455 Diane Brown{Trustee} Payroll 9/01/2... X 01-211 - Accou.. -55.41 2,578.04
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8456 Angie Chandlee {Tru... Payroll 9/01/2... X 01-211 - Accou.. -55.41 2,522.63
Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8457 Karin Simkins {Trust... ~ Payroll 9/01/2... X  01-211 - Accou.. -83.11 2,439.52
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8458 Cheryl Stevens{Trus... Payroll 9/01/2... 01-211 - Accou.. -83.11 2,356.41
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8459 Ameren 01149-91698 X 01-211 - Accou.. -390.90 1,965.51
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8460 Don's Market News Norh Henders... X 01-211 - Accou.. -92.40 1,873.11
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 8461 Gold Star FS, Inc. Acct. # 68327 ... X 01-211 - Accou.. -500.29 1,372.82
Total 01-101 - General Fund - Checking #213268 -537.20 1,372.82
01-105 - General Fund - Savings #35327 53,065.67
Deposit 12/08/2022 Deposit X  01-342 - State .. 38.04 53,103.71
Transfer 12/09/2022 Funds Transfer X 01-101 - Gener... -3,500.00 49,603.71
Deposit 12/12/2022 Deposit X  01-344 - Sales .. 125.26 49,728.97
Deposit 12/15/2022 Deposit X  01-344 - Sales ... 19.74 49,748.71
Deposit 12/15/2022 Deposit X  01-345 - State ... 580.94 50,329.65
Deposit 12/15/2022 Deposit X 01-341 - State ... 1,484.73 51,814.38
Deposit 12/30/2022 Deposit X 01-313 - Utilitiy.. 637.32 52,451.70
Deposit 12/31/2022 Deposit X  01-381 - Intere... 10.99 52,462.69
Total 01-105 - General Fund - Savings #35327 -602.98 52,462.69
01-106 - GF Road & Bridge Svgs #334538 12,012.30
Deposit 12/31/2022 Deposit X  01-381 - Intere... 5.23 12,017.53
Total 01-106 - GF Road & Bridge Svgs #334538 5.23 12,017.53
01-115 - General Fund Investments-CD's 12,300.92
32978 - GEN CD #32978 11/16/23 0.75% 12,300.92
Total 32978 - GEN CD #32978 11/16/23 0.75% 12,300.92
Total 01-115 - General Fund Investments-CD's 12,300.92
Total 01-100 - General Fund Bank Accounts -1,134.95 78,153.96
47-100 - MFT Bank Accounts 63,088.03
47-101 - MFT Fund - Checking #213276 10.17
Total 17-101 - MFT Fund - Checking #213276 10.17
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3:05 PM

01/10/23
Accrual Basis

Village of North Henderson

Transactions by Account

As of December 31, 2022

Type Date Num
17-105 - MFTFund - Savings #35343
Deposit 12/08/2022
Deposit 12/09/2022
Deposit 12/31/2022

Total 17-105 - MFTFund - Savings #35343

17-115 - MFT Investments-CD's
32976M - MFT CD #32976 11/16/23 0.75%

Total 32976M - MFT CD #32976 11/16/23 0.75%

Total 17-115 - MFT Investments-CD's
Total 17-100 - MFT Bank Accounts

35-100 - Grant Account
35-101 - Grant Checking Account #5015680
Total 35-101 - Grant Checking Account #5015680

Total 35-100 - Grant Account

51-100 - Water Fund Bank Accounts
51-101 - Water Fund - Checking #213284

Transfer 12/09/2022
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 7788
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 7789
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 7790
Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 7791
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 7792
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 7793
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2022 7794

Total 51-101 - Water Fund - Checking #213284

51-102 - Depreciation Savings WF #334529
Transfer 12/09/2022
Deposit 12/31/2022

Total 51-102 - Depreciation Savings WF #334529

51-103 - Roof Repair Savings WF #334535
Transfer 12/09/2022
Deposit 12/31/2022

Total 51-103 - Roof Repair Savings WF #334535

Name

Pace Analytical Serv...
USPS

Bob Shull

Ameren

Sentry Pool, Inc.
Mechanical Service, ...
Blick & Blick Oil, Inc.

Memo

Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

Funds Transfer
Customer # 7...

Stamps, Cons...

November 20...
01149-91698

Customer #5...
Customer # 1...

Customer # 1-...

Funds Transfer
Deposit

Funds Transfer
Deposit

Cir

X
X
X

XX XXX XXX

XX X

Split

17-343 - Motor ...
17-343 - Motor ...
17-381 - Intere...

51-105 - Water...
51-211 - Accou..
51-211 - Accou..
51-211 - Accou..
51-211 - Accou..
51-211 - Accou..
51-211 - Accou..
51-211 - Accou..

51-105 - Water...
51-3812 - Inter...

51-105 - Water...
51-3813 - Inter...

Amount

312.67
240.15
10.87

563.69

2,000.00
-112.13
-60.00
-350.00
-674.95
-119.50
-15.00
-674.16

-5.74

435.00
7.91

44291

160.16
8.45

168.61

Balance

e

50,775.90
51,088.57
51,328.72
51,339.59

[ ————

51,339.59

12,301.96
12,301.96
12,301.96

smene i o s

12,301.96

L R——————

63,651.72

9,741.70
9,741.70
9,741.70

9,741.70

131,642.59
789.70
2,789.70
2,677.57
2,617.57
2,267.57
1,592.62
1,473.12
1,4568.12
783.96

[

783.96

17,937.98
18,372.98
18,380.89

[

18,380.89

19,157.33
19,317.49
19,325.94

[ ———————

19,325.94
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3:05 PM

01/10/23
Accrual Basis

Village of North Henderson

Transactions by Account
As of December 31, 2022

Type Date Num Name Memo Cir
A e Cir
51-104 - FSB Loan Rpmt Savings #334532
Transfer 12/09/2022 Funds Transfer X
Bill Pmt -Check 12/26/2022 Farmers State Bank ... ~ Appr Consent... X
Deposit 12/31/2022 Deposit X
Total 51-104 - FSB Loan Rpmt Savings #334532
51-105 - Water Fund - Savings #35355
Deposit 12/05/2022 Deposit X
Deposit 12/09/2022 Deposit X
Transfer 12/09/2022 Funds Transfer X
Transfer 12/09/2022 Funds Transfer X
Transfer 12/09/2022 Funds Transfer X
Transfer 12/09/2022 Funds Transfer X
Deposit 12/30/2022 Deposit X
Deposit 12/31/2022 Deposit X
Total 51-105 - Water Fund - Savings #35355
51-110 - Water omu_.waw:o:.oc.m
32722 - WF Depr CD #32722 3/28/23 0.40%
Total 32722 - WF Depr CD #32722 3/28/23 0.40%
32756 - WF CD 32756 Rf Rpr10/19/230.55%
Total 32756 - WF CD 32756 Rf Rpr10/19/230.55%
Total 51-110 - Water Depreciation-CD's
Total 51-100 - Water Fund Bank Accounts
51-250 - Long Term Liabilities
51.251 - Farmers State Bank Note Payable
Bill 12/26/2022 Farmers State Bank ...  Appr Consent...

Total 51-251 - Farmers State Bank Note Payable
Total 51-250 - Long Term Liabilities

TOTAL

Split

51-105 - Water...

51-211 - Accou...

51-3814 - Inter...

51-360 - Water...

51-360 - Water...
51-101 - Water...
51-103 - Roof ...
51-102 - Depre...
51-104 - FSB L...
51-360 - Water...
51-381 - Intere...

51-211 - Accou...

Amount

I

962.50
-897.42
4.53

-

69.61

1,334.70
1,011.49
-2,000.00
-160.16
-435.00
-962.50
2,133.31
16.97

S+~

938.81

——————

1,614.20

597.43

————

597.43
597.43

-

1,640.37

Balance

Py

9,831.23
10,793.73
9,896.31
9,900.84

—

9,900.84

80,732.28
82,066.98
83,078.47
81,078.47
80,918.31
80,483.31
79,520.81
81,654.12
81,671.09

81,671.09

3,194.07
1,611.64
1,611.64

1,5682.43
1,582.43

3,194.07

TSNP A,

133,256.79

-73,865.25
-73,865.25
-73,267.82

i e

-73,267.82

-73,267.82

e e

211,536.35

——
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